

---

---

**BEFORE THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF AVALON**

---

---

*Special Leave Petition filed under Article 136 of the Constitution of Avalon & Appeal filed under  
Section 53T of the Competition Act, 2002*

---

---

**MEMORIAL FILED ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANTS**

**SLP(C) No. 101/2017**

*Adison & Anr.*

.....Appellants

**V.**

*Competition Commission of Avalon*

.....Respondent

**CLUBBED WITH**

**Appeal No. 1/2017**

*Plato & ors.*

.....Appellants

**V.**

*Competition Commission of Avalon*

..... Respondent

---

*Most Respectfully Submitted to the Hon'ble Judges of the Supreme Court of Avalon*

COUNSEL APPEARING ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANTS

---

## Table of Contents

<b>TABLE OF CONTENTS .....</b>	<b>2</b>
<b>INDEX OF AUTHORITIES .....</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....</b>	<b>7</b>
<b>STATEMENT OF FACTS .....</b>	<b>8</b>
<b>STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....</b>	<b>10</b>
<b>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS .....</b>	<b>11</b>
<b>ARGUMENTS ADVANCED .....</b>	<b>12</b>
<b>I. WHETHER THE SLP FILED BY ADISON AND BRANDON ALONG WITH THE APPEAL FILED BY PLATO, QUANTAS, RONY AND CORAL IS MAINTAINABLE?.</b>	<b>12</b>
<b>1.1. THAT THERE IS EXISTENCE OF A SUBSTANTIAL QUESTION OF LAW WHICH IS OF GENERAL IMPORTANCE.....</b>	<b>12</b>
<b>1.2. THAT THERE HAS BEEN OCCURRENCE OF GROSS INJUSTICE TO ADISON AND BRANDON.....</b>	<b>14</b>
<b>II. WHETHER THE ORDER OF COMPAT DECLARING THE DIRECTOR GENERAL’S REPORT SUSTAINABLE IS CORRECT IN LAW? .....</b>	<b>15</b>
<b>2.1. THAT THE DG’S FINDINGS FALL OUTSIDE THE PURVIEW OF THE ACT .....</b>	<b>16</b>
<b>2.2. THAT THE DG’S INVESTIGATORY POWER IS LIMITED TO THE DIRECTIONS HE RECIEVES FROM THE CCA .....</b>	<b>17</b>
<b>2.3. THAT THE DG ON EXPANDING HIS INVESTIGATORY AUTHORITY HAS VIOLATED THE PRINCIPLES OF NATURAL JUSTICE .....</b>	<b>19</b>
<b>III. WHETHER THERE WAS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 3(3) OF THE COMPETITION ACT, 2002 BY THE SIX MANUFACTURERS? .....</b>	<b>20</b>
<b>3.1. THAT MANUFACTURES OF LCD(E) ARE NOT ENGAGED IN CARTELIZATION.....</b>	<b>21</b>
<b>3.1.A THAT PENALTY IMPOSED BY CCA MUST BE QUASHED .....</b>	<b>23</b>
<b>3.2. THAT ADISON AND BRANDON ARE NOT ENGAGED IN CARTELIZATION.....</b>	<b>24</b>

**3.2. THAT THE ORDER OF COMPAT TO REMAND BACK THE MATTER TO CCA IS NOT CORRECT  
IN LAW.....27**

**3.3. THAT THERE IS NO AAEC ON COMPETITION.....28**

**PRAYER ..... 30**

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

### A. STATUTES

- 1) **The Competition Act, 2002.**
- 2) **The Constitution of India, 1950.**

### B. CASES

#### INDIAN CASES

- 1) Advertising Agencies Guild v. Indian Broadcasting Foundation & Its Members, [2013] 35 taxmann.com 651 (CCI). .....27
- 2) All India Distiller's Association v. Haidyn Glass Gujarat Ltd. Baroda & Ors., (2010) SCC Online CCI 17. ....23
- 3) All India Motor Transport Congress v. Indian Foundation of Transport Research & Training (IFTRT), [2016] 69 taxmann.com 119 (CAT). ....22
- 4) Amireddi Raja Gopala Rao v. Amireddi Sitharamamma, (1965) 3 SCC 122. .... 17
- 5) Arjan Singh v. State of Punjab, AIR 1970 SC 703. .... 17
- 6) Bhagwan Singh Lal Singh & Ors. v. State of Punjab & Ors., AIR 1966P H 25. .... 17
- 7) C.C.E. v. Standard Motor Product, (1989) 2 SCC 303. .... 15
- 8) Cholan Roadways Ltd. v. G Thirugnanasambandam, (2005) 3 SCC 241. ....14
- 9) CITv.Harikishan Jethalal Patel, [1987] 33 TAXMAN 217 (GUJ.). ....28
- 10) Commr., Central Exercise & Customs v. M/S Venue Casting(P) Ltd., (2000) 4 SCC 206.....12
- 11) Delhi Cloth & General Mills Co. Ltd. v. CIT, (1928) 30 BOMLR 60. .... 16
- 12) Delhi Development Authority v. Shree Cement Ltd., (2010) CTJ 17 .....26
- 13) DLF Ltd. v. Competition Commission of India, [2014] 45 taxmann.com 300 (CAT)... 16
- 14) Durga Shankar v. Raghu Raj, AIR 1954 SC 520. ....12
- 15) East India Hotels Ltd. v. Syndicate Bank, (1992) Supp (2) SCC 29. ....14
- 16) Escorts Farms Ltd. v. Commr. (2004) 4 SCC 281. ....19
- 17) Film & Television Producers Guild of India v. Multiplex Association of India, [2013] 36 taxmann.com 347 (CCI). ....25
- 18) Ghasi Ram Dayanand v. CST, 92 STC 478. ....28

19) GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. v. Competition Commission of India, [2016] 76 taxmann.com 136 (CAT). .....	26
20) Grasim Industries Ltd. v. Competition Commission of India, [2014] 41 taxmann.com 333.....	19
21) Hero Vinoth v. Seshammal, (2006) 5 SCC 545. ....	13
22) Hitendra Vishnu Thakur v. State of Maharashtra, (1994) 4 SCC 602. ....	16
23) <i>In re</i> Mileage Conference Group of the Tyre Manufacturers Conference Ltd 1966 LR6 RP 49. ....	22
24) <i>In Re</i> , Alleged Cartelization by Steel Producer, (2014) SCC Online CCI 7. ....	24
25) <i>In Re</i> , Aluminium Phosphide Tablets Manufacturers, [2013] 28 taxmann.com 364 (CCI).....	21
26) <i>In Re</i> , Glass Manufactures of India, (2012) SCC Online CCI 7. ....	23
27) <i>In re</i> , Manufacturers of Asbestos Cement Products., [2014] 45 taxmann.com 529(CCI).21	
28) Institute of Chartered Accountants of India v. Price Waterhouse, AIR 1998 SC 74. ....	18
29) Ishwar Dass Jain Thr. Lrs v. Sohan Lal, (2000) 1 SCC 434. ....	14
30) Janshed Hormusji Wadia v Board of Trustees, (2004) 3 SCC 214. ....	14
31) Jyoti Sawroop Arora v. Competition Commission of India, [2016] 70 taxmann.com 307 (Delhi).....	21
32) Karnataka Wakf Board v. State of Karnataka, AIR 1996 Kar. 55. ....	27
33) Kathi Rani Rawat v. The State of Saurashtra, (1952) SCR 435. ....	14
34) Keshavji Ravji & Co. v. CIT, (1990) 2 SCC 231. ....	18
35) Lafarge India Ltd. v. Competition Commission of India, [2015] 64 Taxmann.com 200(CAT). ....	19
36) M.G. Shahani & Co. (Delhi) Ltd. v. Collector of Central Excise, (1994) 73 ELT 3 (SC)27	
37) M/s. Haridas Exports v. All India Float Glass Manufactures Association, (2002) 6 SCC 600. ....	21
38) M/s. Hiralal Ratanlal v. STO., AIR 1973 SC 1034. ....	18
39) Menaka Gandhi v. Union of India, (1978) 1 SCC 248. ....	20
40) Mithilesh Kumari & Anr. v. Prem Behari Khare,(1989) SCR (1) 621. ....	13
41) Mohammad Ali Khan v. Commission of Wealth Tax, AIR 1997 SC 1765. ....	19
42) Muthoot Mercantile Ltd. v. State Bank of India, [2015] 54 taxmann.com 104 (CCI). ...	25

43) Narpat Singh v. Jaipur Development Authority, (2002) 4 SCC 666. ....	15
44) National Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Laxmi Narain Dhut, (2007) (4) SCALE 36 (SC). ....	19
45) National organic Chemical Industries Ltd. v. Miheer H. Mafatlal, (2004) 12 SCC 356...14	
46) Neeraj Malhotra v. Deutsche Post Bank, [2011] 106 SCL 62 (CCI). ....	22
47) Ramdev Food Products Pvt. Ltd. v. Arvindbhai Rambhai Patel & Ors., (2006) 8 SCC 726. ....	17
48) Rimmalapudi Subba Rao v. Noony Veeraju & Ors., AIR 1951 Mad 969. ....	13
49) Santosh v. Mul Singh, AIR 1958 SC 321. ....	14
50) Sayeedur Rehman v. State of Bihar, (1973) 3 SCC 333. ....	20
51) Seimens Engg & Mfg. Co. of India Ltd. v. Union of India & Anr., (1976) 2 SCC 981. .18	
52) Shin-Etsu Chemical Co. Ltd. v. Aksh Optifibre Limited & Anr., (2005) 7 SCC 23.....	17
53) Sir Chunilal Mehta and Sons. Ltd. v. Century Spinning & Manufacturing Co. Ltd., (1962) Supp (3) SCR 549. ....	13
54) Suganthi Suresh Kumar v. Jagdeeshan, (2002) 2 SCC 420. ....	18
55) Technip S.A.v.S.M.S. Holding (P.) Ltd., [2005] 60 SCL 249 (SC).....	23
56) The Alkali & Chem Corp of India (Bom), 1984 3 Comp LJ 268. ....	25
57) Union of India v. Hindustan Development Corporation, (1993) 3 SCC 499. ....	21
58) United Commercial Bank v. CIT, [1982] 9 Taxman 260(Cal.). ....	27
59) Vijay Narayan Thatte & Ors. v.State of Maharashtra & Ors., (2009) 9 SCC 92. ....	18
60) Zuari Leasing & Finance Corpn. Ltd. v. Income-tax Officer, [2008] 112 ITD 205 (DELHI) (TM). ....	28

## FOREIGN CASES

1) Bourke v. Nutt, (1894) 1 QB 725, p. 737. ....	16
2) British Basic Slag Ltd 1962 LR 3 RP 179.....	22
3) Monsanto Co. v. Spray-Rite Service Corpn, 465 U. S. 752, 753 (1984). ....	24
4) Case 48/69, Imperial Chemical Industries Ltd v. Commission., E.C.R. 619 (1972).....	23
5) Paddock Publication, Inc. v. Chicago Tribune Co., 103 F.3d 42 (7th Cir.1996). ....	29
6) Southern Pac. Communications Co. v. A.T.T, 740 F.2d 980 (D.C.Cir. 1984). ....	29
